PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2744453

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ									
		Name	Execution Date							
CHRISTOPHER BIENI	ARZ		06/02/2006							
JENNIFER WONG			06/15/2006							
MARK LEFEVER			06/01/2006							
JEROME W. KOSMED	ER		05/18/2006							
JULIA ASHWORTH-SH	HARPE		05/18/2006							
CASEY A. KERNAG			05/18/2006							
Name:	VENTANA MEDICAL SYSTEMS, INC.									
	1910 E. INNOVATION PARK DRIVE									
	TUCSON									
	ARIZONA									
	85755									
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1									
[Numbe	pr.							
Property Typ		Numbe	er							
		Numbe	er							
Property Typ Application Number:	De		er							
Property Typ	De		er							
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone:	DATA (503 503-	14146389 1595-5301 595-5300								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (503 503- julie.	14146389 595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA (503 503- julie. e sent via US	14146389 595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name:	DATA (503 503- julie. <i>e sent via US</i> KLA	14146389 1595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (503 503- julie. sent via US KLA 121	14146389 595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i>								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email:	DATA (503 503- julie. e sent via US KLA 121 POR	14146389 595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600								
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (503 503- julie. e sent via US KLA 121 POR	14146389 1595-5301 595-5300 morgan@klarquist.com <i>Mail when the email attempt is unsucces</i> RQUIST SPARKMAN, LLP S.W. SALMON STREET, SUITE 1600 TLAND, OREGON 97204								

Signature:	/Stacey C. Slater/
Date:	02/26/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif	

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Christopher Bieniarz 2263 E. Quiet Canyon Drive Tucson, AZ 85718 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of June, 2006.

Signature of Christopher Bieniarz

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Jennifer Wong 925 Lionel Court Sparks, NV 89434 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this of

Signature of Jonnifer Wong

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Mark Lefever 39 A Gail Drive Nyack, NY 10960 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this _____ day of June ,2006.

nach leferer 6-1-06.

Signature of Mark Lefever

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Jerome W. Kosmeder 5530 N. Moccasin Trail Tucson, AZ 85750 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and this day of seal , 2006. Signature of Jerome W. Kosmeder

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Julia Ashworth-Sharpe 10321 N. Bald Head Place Tucson, AZ 85737 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	18th	day	of
	nay	, 2006.								· · · · · · · ·	······································		
	0												

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:

Casey A. Kernag 1765 S. Jones Boulevard, #P10 Tucson, AZ 85713 US Nationality: United States

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Ventana Medical Systems, Inc. 1910 Innovation Park Drive Tucson, AZ 85755

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

ANTIBODY CONJUGATES

U.S. Serial No. 11/413,418, filed April 27, 2006 International Application Serial No. PCT/US06/16087, filed April 27, 2006

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS	WHEREOF,	I	have	hereunto	set	hand	and	seal	this	18 TH	day	of
MAY	, 2006.			· · ·								
				,								
				C		. (R	Λ				
				Signatur	re of (Case	A. Ker	nag				

PATENT REEL: 032306 FRAME: 0020

RECORDED: 02/26/2014